2018 IECC CODE COMPLIANCE

R301.1 CLIMATE ZONE 4A R40244  ROOMS CONTAINING FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES WHERE OPEN COMBUSTION AIR DUCTS PROVIDE /
R401.2 COMPLIANCE METHOD: COMBUSTION AIR TO OPEN COMBUSTION FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, THE APPLIANCES AND
MANDATORY AND PRESCRIPTIVE PROVISIONS COMBUSTION AIR SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE OR ENCLOSED 9
R402.1.1 \S//:':(EFCRngFLiEEVFﬁ ‘F/‘VC;L\IESESREQAT%LAEE ;{NRTEF:)EISBg::nglCGT g‘ﬁ;%tfgﬁhgﬁ INA Roogl \SOLATEDOFROM INSIDE THE THERSMAL EN;/EL;)PE, EchEoPT\ONgz 1. DlOREcST VENT ‘ ..q_.:’
i, | OEEL ' FIREPLAGES AND STOVES COMPLYING WITH SECTION Ri0242 AND SECTION R1005 OF THE IR, BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS / S
1. O R a8 R402.4.5 gggisggté éﬁg% F:é:msl?i‘;u&m:é? INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOP PER NFPA 13D STANDARD FOR ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS -'é‘ —
R4021.2  WOOD FRAME WALL: R403.1.1  THERMOSTAT - ALL DWELLING UNITS WILL HAVE AT LEAST ONE (1) ‘ = e
R-20 OR R-13 PLUS R5 CONT INSUL PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH SEPARATE HEATING AND COOLING / =3 £
R4021.2  BASEMENT WALL INSULATION: SYSTEMAS PER 2015 IECC SECTION 403.1.1. ) ©
R-13/R-10 FOIL FACED CONT. UNINTERRUPTED BATTS FULL HEIGHT R403.1.2 WHERE A HEAT PUMP SYSTEM HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC RESISTANCE HEAT IS USED - g
R40242  CRAWL SPACE WALL INSUL: R-13/R-10 FOIL FACED CONT. BATTS FULL THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH RADON SYSTEM AS PER 2015 IRC & = =
HEIGHT THERMOSTAT SHALL PREVENT THE SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT FROM COMING ON ‘ . .. © (] v
EXTENDING FROM FLOOR ABOVE TO FINISH GRADE LEVEL AND THEN VERT WHEN HEAT PUMP CAN MEET HEATING LOAD. Baltimore COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS ; > = i 5y
OR HORT AN ADDITIONAL 2'-0" RA403.2.1 MECHANICAL DUCT INSUL SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS IN ATTIC = R-8 MIN, R-6 WHEN LESS THAN 3 Ll = 2 E % g s |z
R40212  FLOOR INSULATION OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE = R-19 BATT INSUL INCHES SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACES R-8 MIN. ALL OTHER o -.>_<‘ e e 58| E
R402.12 ~ WINDOW U-VALUE / SHGC .35 (U-VALUE) 40 (SHGC) DUCTS EXCEPT THOSE LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE = R-6 ‘ > 1 © G006 ZY |m
R402.2.10  SLAB ON GRADE FLOORS LESS THAN 12" BELOW GRADE: - MIN. DUCTS LOCATED UNDER CONCRETE SLABS = R-6 MIN = L % = g % (2] % l: w %f) .
R-10 RIGID FOAM BOARD UNDER SLAB EXTENDING EITHER 2-0"HORT/VERT.  R40332  DUCT SEALING ALL DUCT, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES WILL BE SEALED. ry a £E32z2z==2% ZT<Z
R40224  ATTICACCESS: JOINTS AND SEAMS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION M1601.4.1 OR THE IRC. ADUCT TIGHTNESS TEST = [ D Q2 S 8 FHSle|([Taf
ATTIC ACCESS SCUTTLE WILL BE WEATHERSTRIPPED AND INSULATED R-49 (DUCT BLASTER - DUCT TOTAL LEAKAGE TEST) WILL BE PERFORMED ON ALL HOMES AND SHALL BE O 5 D SeaSuSw|e & 0
R402.4 BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (AIR LEAKAGE) EXTERIOR WALLS AND VERIFIED BY EITHER A POST CONSTRUCTION TEST OR AROUGH IN TEST. DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST IS ‘ |: (2} ) < E w< S T = = £E2a4
PENETRATIONS WILL BE SEALED PER THIS SECTION OF THE 2015 IECC NOT REQUIRED IF THE AIR HANDLER AND ALL DUCTS ARE LOCATED WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE © & o o no: = > % o|Ydsw
WITH CAULK, GASKETS, WEATHER STRIPPING OR AN AIR BARRIER OF RA03.6 MECHANICAL VENTILATION O = (@) @, wr-afzz % % x
SUITABLE MATERIAL. SEALING METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS OUTDOOR, (MAKE UP AND EXHAUST), AIR DUCTS TO BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY -} 3 F@<o SO |oxrF
SHALL ALLOW SEALING FOR DIFFERTIAL EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION. DAMPER THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING. ‘ x ! L c? =k 5(5 =3 219> Qo
R4024.1.2  BUILDING ENVELOPE TIGHTNESS TEST: R403.6.1 WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICIENCY TO COMPLY WITH = »x % .:'_: a =< <§( x E @E =
BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AR TABLE R403.6.1 N ™D oD p>2EQuk| o gze
LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 3 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING R403.7 EQUIPMENT SIZING SHALL COMPLY WITH R403.7 Z [¢)) (% w W % E O w é o 8 H*
SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 779 or ASTM E 1827 R404.1 LIGHTING EQUIPMENT o O Q E E Wk T Wwgs ~ E <
WITH (BLOWER DOOR) AT APRESSURE OF 0.2 INCHES w.g. (50 PASCALS). AMINIMUM OF 75% OF ALL LAMPS (LIGHTS) MUST BE HIGH-EFFICIENCY ‘ o > o |2‘ O wi ﬁ ook Rl Zwx 5'
TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY. AWRITTEN LAMPS. THIS CONTRACTOR ALSO RESPONSIBLE FOR GENERATING A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE O+ - g ©z <Zx: g:f he 8 g 8 =
REPORT OF THE RESULTS OF THE TEST SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE PARTY AND AFFIXING TO ELECTRICAL PANEL OR WITHIN 6 FEET OF THE ELEC PANEL AND BE READILY
CONDUCTING THE TEST AND PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR. VISIBLE.
R4024.2  FIREPLACES: NEW WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES WILL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING ‘ REVISIONS
FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR. FIREPLACE
DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL127 A -[-[--
(FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACE) AND UL907 (MASONRY FIREPLACE).
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60"
8" CIP CONC FOUNDATION WALL FOOTING 0.D TO FOOTING O,D
/' MIN. fc=3000 PSI W/C RATIO=.40 56"
AIR ENTRAINED 47'-0" FOOTING O.D TO FOOTING 0.D FOUNDATION WALL O.D
/ 46-0" FOUNDATION WALL O.D TO FOUNDATION WALL O.D. 10 FOUNDATION WALL O.D
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| CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME,
AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED
ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NUMBER
15709, EXPIRATION DATE 3 /27 / 2023.
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:
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WALL BRACING NOTES

48" MIN PANEL WIDTH N

1. BRACED WALL LINES SHOWN WITH CONTINUOUS STRUCTURAL PANELS w/
SHEATHING MEETING THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 602.10.4 OF IRC
2015. BRACED WALLS ARE THE MINIMUM LENGTHS AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE
602.10.4.2.

A g TOTAL LENGTH OF BRACED WALL SEGMENT
BWL-9 BRACED WALL LINE

B. "(GYP BD)": INDICATES BRACED WALL w/ 5" GYP BD EA SIDE. REFER TO
ATTACHMENT
INFO BELOW.

C. 1000# CAPACITY STRAP ANCHORS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL RETURN WALLS
@ END OF BRACED WALL LINE. STRAPS ARE IN ADDITION TO ANCHOR BOLTS
WHERE REQUIRED.

2. ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING (INCLUDING BRACED WALL PANELS) SHALL BE

MINIMUM %" OSB PANEL SHEATHING ATTACHED TO ATTACHED TO FRAMING WITH
8d COMMON NAILS @ 6" OC AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" OC @ INTERMEDIATE
FRAMING MEMBERS.

3. SOLE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO JOIST OR SOLID BLOCKING w/ (3) 16d
NAILS @ 16" OC, RIM JOIST TO PLATE OR SILL w/ 8d @ 6" OC, TOENAIL.

4. ALL EXTERIOR WALL CORNERS SHALL BE FRAMED AS PER S-500

’ CONT ¥" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
Jrl OVER 2x4 DOUBLE STUD FRAME

8d GALVANIZED FRAMING NAILS SECURED
@ 12" OC ALONG STUD LINE AT INTERIOR
SUPPORTS- TYP

/ (2) TWO } " DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS PER

FIG. R403.1.1 LOCATED BETWEEN 6" & 12"
OF EACH END SEGMENT - TYP

TYPICAL ABW METHOD BRACED PANEL

. _— (2) 2x10 DOUBLE HEADER AT OPENINGS

—| — (2) TWO } " DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS PER
FIG. R403.1.1 LOCATED BETWEEN 6" & 12"
[] OF EACH END SEGMENT - TYP

3n
11 | CONT"PLYWOOD SHEATHING

TOP AND BOTTOM OF FODTING. LAP BARS 15 VIO (EsEoREn ITo e
- CONCRETEANDNAILED [l
INTO FRAMING).

MIN. FOOTING SIZE UNDER OPENING IS 12'%12". ATURNED-
DOWN SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOCR OPENINGS.

M“!‘Z‘!(I&NW DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED PER
S R403.1.6 - WITH 2°x 2“ x*he” PLATE WASHER

FRONT ELEVATION SECTION

inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm.

" FIGURE R§02.10.6.2
METHOD PFH—PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD-DOWNS

-~ EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS) ——M8M ———)
EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME
~#—— {ONE BRACED WALL PANEL} e
218’ FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING
[*—FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE FORFAL ———*"
TENSION STRAPER
’JA 11T TSS%PWP()Q' a'Es SIDE
PNy ALl || l SHEATHING)
MIN, 34 114 NET HEADER STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED.
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LONCRETE FOUNDATION BRACED WALL PANEL / BRAGED WALL PANEL
WALL CONTINUOUS OVER
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CONT 6 MIL MOISTURE BARRIER FOR GARAGE ONLY : f'c = 3,000 PSI 4" CIP CONC MIN.
W/C RATIO = .40, AIR ENTRAINED
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B CONCMIN, LT IR,
fG = 3,000 PSI 4" CIP CONC MIN. 7/ S I 2
WIC RATIO = .40, AIR ENTRAINED ///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///K
4" # 57 GRAVEL BASE OVER HARDPACK \//\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\{//\\<
6" I
6"x6" #10 WWF (GARAGE LOCATION ONLY) \///\///\///\///\///\///\///\///\/

1 TYP SLAB DETAIL

3" FLOOR FINISH BY OWNER

3" SUBSTRATE

Aﬁ
13" x 112" JOISTS
1" GYP BD CEILING
<v=3\<r
 w
_I
Aﬁ
2 TYP FLOOR BUILD UP
n qn
12'x 5" STUD EXTERIOR CLADDING
CORNER CAVITY PACKED (VINYL SIDING SHOWN)
w/ R-21 INSUL

CUTTO FIT 4" GAP

5)" STUD ]

13" x 55" STUD RIP \HT
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

3 TYP CORNER FRAMING DETAIL

1} x 5)" STUD@ 16"0C
w/ R-21 MIN INSUL
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